
Directorate of Fisheries, Odisha, Cuttack

Ph:0671 2414061. F ax 0671 2410521

mail diecdr ditla'h nil com/l rlirector@nrrinenfietmries cnrn 

wesile www dirnhaafislusies t 

Order No3O>3/Mv-xx-451 2021,Dated 0/o3)0 

RE-QUOTATION CALL NOTICE

With reference to earlier quotation call notice No.507 dt.7.1.2022 Re-sealed quotations/tenders are invited

from interested reputed Travel Agencies / Tour Operator for providing One number of Alc Bolero Neo vehicle (BS 

VI) having sitting capacity of minimum 7(Seven) including Driver, for oficial use in the Directorate of Fisheres,

Odisha, Cuttack for OMBADC and PMMSY Cell on monthly rent basis. Please also quote rate and mileage offered

per Km in bid sheet for basing on relevant Finance Department OM/Circular of Govt. of Odisha. The intending party 

must satisfy the Agreement laid down in Annexure-A which would be provided at the time of receipt paper.

The vehicle must be in Road worthy condition. Shall not be more than 3 years old from the date of initial 

registration and must have valid Registration Certificate, Insurance Cetificate, Fitness Certificae, valid 

Contract Cariage Permit, Proof of up to date tax payment, pollution control certificate etc, which are 

mandatory for plying of vehicle.

The Driver of the v�hicle must have â valid Driving Licènse for �riving light tránsport pasaenger vehicle. 

The Driver should be well behaved, gentle, and obedient in nature and sufficienty experienced in drving 

transport passenger vehicle.

A sum of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees Five thousand) only, shall be deposited by the intending bidders in shape of 

Account payee Bank Draft drawn in favour of the Director of Fisheries, Odisha, Cuttack and submitted along 

with the tender as security deposit. After completion of tender process, the amount will be- refunded to 

unsuccessful bidders. 

1. 

3. 

The monthily rate of hire charge should be quoted separately in the general bid informaion (exciuding fuel & 

lubricants). 
The vehicle Bolero (NEO)/ Scorpio must achieve a fuel efficiency of 10 Km per liters. 

The details of the make and year of manufacture of the vehicle, registration no, mileage (Kms covered per 

liter) and näme of thë Driver with Driving Licensë NO. änd period of validity shoud bë specially provided in 

the general bid information to be fumished with the Quotation / Tender (Annexure-A). 

The Quotation completed in all respect should reach the undersigned on or before 09.03.2022 by 2 P.M. & 

the same will be opened on 09.03.2022 at 3 p.m. The opening will be done by Addl. Director (Admn.)

Directorate of Fisheries, Odisha, Cuttack. The interested bidders or their authorized agents may also atend 

the opening at the scheduled date / time. In case the date of receipt/opening declared holiday, the next day 

will be taken as receipt /opening tender.The quotation peper should be sale from 02.03.2022 to 11.03.2022 

The application form of quotation / tender containing General Bid Information & Terms and conditions for 

Hiring of Vehicles etc. will be available with the Mechanical Section of this Directorate on payment of 

Rs.100/- (Rupees one hundred ) only during office hour only till receipt of tender paper or can be downbad

from the. Websitewww.fishfed odisha.in. In case the application form is downloaded from Govt. website, the 

applicant shall furnish a Demand Draft for an amount of Rs.100/- (Rupees One hundred) only towards the 

cost of application along with the application. 

He must sukbmit récent Incöme Tax Return, PAN Card/ TAN&GST No. /Return. 

5. 

6. 
7. 

8. 

10. 

/02/060n 
DIRECTOR



Memo No 

Copy aong with soft copy forwarded the Depuly Secrelary-Cum Deputy Director to Govn. of Odisha, I& 

PR Department, Bhubaneswar for information& necessary action He is requested to publish this m 2 regional Oriyaa

daly News paper tor wide publication. Soft and Hardcopy containing the above call Notice is endosed herewith for 

the purpose.
0910212022 

DIRECTOR

Memo No. O 02/03/p092 
Copy forwaded to the Section Officer, Plan /Drawing &Disbursing Officer / Section Officer (Budget)/ Cash 

section of Dircctorate for information & noccssary action.

DIRECTOR

Wemo No 205 Om 02/03/2022 

Copy to Production Oficer/Officer-In Charge-Web Portal, Directorate of Fisheries, Odisha, Cuttack / 

FISHFED, Matysadan Bhubaneswar for information & necessary action.

RIO2/D 
DIRECTOR

Memo Na 305pa 02/02/2c02 

Copy along with soft copy forwarded to the Portal Head, State Pörtal Group, 1.T. Centre, Odisha Secretariat, 

Bhubaneswar with request to display this Notice in the Govt. website till 15 hours of 09.03.2022 

202/n012
DIRECTOR

Memo No 305 & 02/03) 2022 
Copy to Notice board of this Directorate for information & necessary action.

DIRECfoRnn 

DIRECTOR



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

